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STUDENT SERVICES & ADVISING

DR. STACY HENDRICKS



OFFICE OF ASSESSMENT AND
ACCOUNTABILITY UPDATES

INICAL TEACHER COORDINATOR JOB SEARCH
MICHELLE MILLER

NK YOU SEARCH COMMITTEE
RRIE BAKER, CHAIR AND EPP MANAGER

RE MURPHY (MUSIC), RONDA MCCLAIN (f
RT COOR) KATHY SHERIFF (SPECIAL
ON), JOE STRAHL (DATA AND TE

LAIR (ASSOC DEAN,



COUNCIL FOR THE ACCREDITATION O
)JUCATOR PREPARATION (CAEP) TIMELI

| CAEP VISIT:

4/18-20/21
 SELF-STUDY REPORT DUE:
. 07/18/20 |
~ DATA CYCLES: '

D,
5




CAEP SELF-STUDY
RITING TEAM WORK (HANDOUT

STANDARD 3

BER WAGNON JUDY ABBOTT
'THORNTON LYNDA MARTIN

| THOMAS CARRIE BAKER

BETANCOURT-SMITH NANCY SHESS.




CROSS-CUTTING THEMES

DIVERSITY: BRANDON FOX

TECHNOLOGY: MARK
MONTGOMERY







ANDOUT ON THE EMAIL SENT TO COLLECT RECRUITMENT
XMATION FROM PROGRAMS

3 /TH




ANALYSIS OF UNIT DATA BY
PROGRAMS

RAMS NEED TO COMPLETE THE DATA ANALYSIS EXERCISE

-BRUARY 20TH



~SPA REPORT STATUS
LAST DAY: MARCH 4TH






PASS RATE
AND

EPP ENROLLMENT




SS/RATES FOR COMPLETION YEAR 201
(9/1/18 - 8/31/19)
MIN CRITERIA: PPR= 85% NON-PPR 75%

African
American

95% (328) 95% (284) 98% (44) 100% (26) 93% (56) 100% (10) 95% (236)
89% (571) 92% (464) 77% (107) 76% (65) 79% (76) 90% (21) 93% (409)

PPR

A1 N 5%,
Female: I 5%
Male: IR S5 %%
African American: IS, 100%
Hispanic: 93%
Other: I, 1 (/0%
White: I 5%

Non-PPR

Al I 595
Female: I 92%
Male: I 77 9%
African American: NG G
Hispanic: 79%
Other: NI <0 %%
White: I 5%
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\_/T{ST PASS RATES FOR COMPLETION YEAR 2020

(9/1/2019 - PRESENT)

9 SNAPSHOT AS OF 1/31/2020
African
WNWWWWW

97% (31)  96% (25) 100% (6) 6084 (2) 100% (1) 100% (28)
90% (276) 89% (222) 96% (54) 90% (19)  79% (76) 88% (40) 91% (209)
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ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT

653

Demographic Group

Male

African American

Hispanic

el C
Q ®
- |3 =
2 o

D

727 670

574
153
87
105
28
507

2019

518
157
74
92
15
464

819
655
140
75
109
23
588

518
135
78
105
21
452



| i CANDIDATES ENROLLED IN THE EPP

-

D

(TEACHER AND NON-TEACHER)
(9/1-8/31)

2017-2018 1835
2018-2019 1472
2019-Present 1034



ADMISSION
AND
CERTIFICATION DATA

KATIE MARTIN



2019-2020
(as of 1/30/20)
Undergraduate Initial 395

PBIC 8

Professional



“POST-BACCALAUREATE
INITIAL CERTIFICATION INTERNS

SPRING 2020 PBIC INTERNS =9

CENTRAL ISD
DIBOLL ISD
DRISCOLL ISD

HUFFMAN ISD

KATY ISD
NACOGDOCHES ISD
 WEST SABINE ISD




Grades
Core Subjects EC-6

Core Subjects 4-8

English Language Arts and
Reading 4-8
Mathematics 4-8

Science 4-8

Elementary and Middle Level

Professional

Educational Diagnostician
Principal

Principal as Instructional Leader
Reading Specialist

School Counselor

Superintendent

Secondary and All-Level

Ag Food and Natural Resources 6-12 1
Dance 6-12 4
English Language Arts and Reading 7-12 2
Family and Consumer Science 6-12

History 7-12

Life Science 7-12

Music EC-12

Physical Education EC-12
Special Education EC-12
Speech 7-12

. Teacher of Students with Visual Impairments

Theatre EC-12
Total 41




CLINICAL TEACHING
MICHELLE MILLER
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] - CLINICAL TEACHING EVENTS

| ;
* Spring Teacher Job Fair- |
~ + Friday, March 20th, HPE Complex
~am- Noon |
Partners In Ed Prep Banquet:
Tuesdav April 21st, BPSC Gra
Room
g Clinical Teacher Semina
sday, April 30 at 8:3(




CLINICAL TEACHING

- Spring 2020
» 231 CTs for Spring 2020 ,
» 25 Educational Aide Agreement f

140 Out of Area Clinical Teacher
C 1 In Area Clinic Teachers




Passed Exam but
Graduated Non-Cert




CKNDIDATES DROPPED FROM $)
LD EXPERIENCE OR CLINICAL TEACHI
COURSES

If a candidate is dropped from field experience or
clinical teaching courses, they are NOT allowed on i
ISD campus until reinstated

> more than five absences are allowec
1l teaching '




e 38 — SED AND ALL-LEVEL
LED IN FIELD EXPERIENCE PRIOR TO CT

_E HAS REACHED OUT TO STUDENTS
D FE STUDENTS
'STUDENTS THAT DROPPED CT IN SPRING 2020

ROM CT COORDINATOR REQUE




STUDENT

REPRESENTATIV
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ADJOURN

| NEXT MEETING: APRIL 16TH ‘
ROOM TBA —LOOKING INTO USE OF A

ZOOM ROOM
THANK YOU!

»%13 LUMBERJACKS
ST MAKE GREAT w
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