



SFA EDUCATOR PREPARATION









LUMBERJACKS MAKE GREAT TEACHERS

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATORS' COUNCIL

FEBRUARY 6TH, 2020

1:30-3:00 WYATT RM

WELCOME-DR. ABBOTT

APPROVAL OF SUMMARY NOTES



STUDENT SERVICES & ADVISING DR. STACY HENDRICKS

- ADVISING
- CURRICULUM UPDATES (SEE HANDOUT)
 - PEC CURRICULUM COMMITTEE
- APRIL 16TH MTG –SHARE MAJOR CHANGES, INNOVATIONS, NEW PROGS APPROVED IN 2019/20

STUDENT SERVICES & ADVISING DR. STACY HENDRICKS

PEC CURRICULUM COMMITTEE

- CHRISTINA SINCLAIR, CHAIR
- CARRIE BAKER
- LISA STONE
- LINDSEY KENNON
- LINDA BLACK
- RONDA MCCLAIN
- MICHELLE WILLIAMS
- PAIGE MASK
- BARBARA QUALLS





OFFICE OF ASSESSMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY UPDATES

- CLINICAL TEACHER COORDINATOR JOB SEARCH
 - MICHELLE MILLER
- THANK YOU SEARCH COMMITTEE
 - CARRIE BAKER, CHAIR AND EPP MANAGER
 - CLAIRE MURPHY (MUSIC), RONDA MCCLAIN (PROG SUPPORT COOR) KATHY SHERIFF (SPECIAL EDUCATION), JOE STRAHL (DATA AND TECH MGR CHRISTINA SINCLAIR (ASSOC DEAN)

COUNCIL FOR THE ACCREDITATION OF EDUCATOR PREPARATION (CAEP) TIMELINE

CAEP VISIT:

4/18-20/21

SELF-STUDY REPORT DUE:

07/18/20

DATA CYCLES:

FALL 2018, SPRING 2019, FALL 2019

CAEP SELF-STUDY WRITING TEAM WORK (HANDOUT)

STANDARD 1

AMBER WAGNON

JAY THORNTON

VICKI THOMAS

MARIA BETANCOURT-SMITH

STANDARD 2

BRANDON FOX

DEREK CEGELKA

RONDA MCCLAIN

STANDARD 3

JUDY ABBOTT

LYNDA MARTIN

CARRIE BAKER

NANCY SHEPHERD

KATIE SNYDER MARTIN

STANDARD 4

ROBBIE STEWARD

STACY HENDRICKS

TRACEY HASBUN

CAEP SELF-STUDY REPORT WRITERS

STANDARD 5

CHRISTINA SINCLAIR

TINGTING XU

JOE STRAHL

CROSS-CUTTING THEMES

DIVERSITY: BRANDON FOX

TECHNOLOGY: MARK

MONTGOMERY

REVIEW EPP ADVISORY FEEDBACK

SEE HANDOUT

RECRUITMENT & RETENTION EFFORTS

- SEE HANDOUT ON THE EMAIL SENT TO COLLECT RECRUITMENT INFORMATION FROM PROGRAMS
- DUE FEB 7TH

ANALYSIS OF UNIT DATA BY PROGRAMS

PROGRAMS NEED TO COMPLETE THE DATA ANALYSIS EXERCISE
 BY FEBRUARY 20TH

SPA REPORT STATUS LAST DAY: MARCH 4TH

See handout

DATA REPORTS

PASS RATE AND EPP ENROLLMENT

TEST PASS RATES FOR COMPLETION YEAR 2019

(9/1/18 - 8/31/19)

MIN CRITERIA: PPR= 85% NON-PPR 75%

Exam	All	Female		African American	Hispanic	Other	White
PPR	95% (328)	95% (284)	98% (44)	100% (26)	93% (56)	100% (10)	95% (236)
Non-PPR	89% (571)	92% (464)	77% (107)	76% (65)	79% (76)	90% (21)	93% (409)

PPR



Non-PPR



TEST PASS RATES FOR COMPLETION YEAR 2020 (9/1/2019 - PRESENT) SNAPSHOT AS OF 1/31/2020

Exam	All	Female		African American	Hispanic	Other	White
PPR	97% (31)	96% (25)	100% (6)	<mark>50%</mark> (2)	100% (1)		100% (28)
Non-PPR	90% (276)	89% (222)	96% (54)	90% (19)	79% (76)	88% (40)	91% (209)

ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT 2019

Demographic Group	Applied	Admitted	Retained	Completed
All	727	670	819	653
Female	574	518	655	518
Male	153	1 <i>57</i>	140	135
African American	87	74	75	78
Hispanic	105	92	109	105
Other	28	15	23	21
White	507	464	588	452

CANDIDATES ENROLLED IN THE EPP (TEACHER AND NON-TEACHER) (9/1-8/31)

Year	Total
201 <i>7</i> -2018	1835
2018-2019	1472
2019-Present	1034

ADMISSION AND CERTIFICATION DATA

KATIE MARTIN

EPP ADMISSION INFORMATION

	2019-2020 (as of 1/30/20)
Undergraduate Initial	395
PBIC	8
Professional	144
Total	547

POST-BACCALAUREATE INITIAL CERTIFICATION INTERNS SPRING 2020 PBIC INTERNS =9

CENTRAL ISD

DIBOLL ISD

DRISCOLL ISD

HUFFMAN ISD

KATY ISD

NACOGDOCHES ISD

WEST SABINE ISD

WYLIE ISD

CERTIFICATION RECOMMENDATIONS FROM 9/1/2019 – 1/30/2020

Elementary and Middle Level				
Grades				
Core Subjects EC-6	72			
Core Subjects 4-8	3			
English Language Arts and Reading 4-8	1			
Mathematics 4-8	11			
Science 4-8	2			
Total	89			

Professional				
Educational Diagnostician	9			
Principal	87			
Principal as Instructional Leader	12			
Reading Specialist	15			
School Counselor	2			
Superintendent	3			
Total	128			

Secondary and All-Level	
Ag Food and Natural Resources 6-12	1
Dance 6-12	4
English Language Arts and Reading 7-12	2
Family and Consumer Science 6-12	1
History 7-12	1
Life Science 7-12	2
Music EC-12	7
Physical Education EC-12	7
Special Education EC-12	6
Speech 7-12	1
Teacher of Students with Visual Impairments	5
Theatre EC-12	4
Total	41

Total Certifications
Recommended as of
1/30/2020 = 258

CLINICAL TEACHING MICHELLE MILLER

CLINICAL TEACHING EVENTS

- Spring Teacher Job Fair-
 - Friday, March 20th, HPE Complex 9:30 am- Noon
- Partners in Ed Prep Banquet:
 - Tuesday, April 21st, BPSC Grand Ball Room
- Spring Clinical Teacher Seminar:
 - Thursday, April 30 at 8:30am BPSC Grand Ball Room

CLINICAL TEACHING

- Spring 2020
 - 231 CTs for Spring 2020
 - 25 Educational Aide Agreement forms
 - 140 Out of Area Clinical Teachers
 - 91 In Area Clinic Teachers

CONTENT TESTING STATUS OF SPRING 20 CTS

- 302 SPRING 2020 CLINICAL TEACHER APPLICATIONS
- 231 SPRING 2020 CLINICAL TEACHERS
- 71 STUDENTS WERE DROPPED/FAILED EXAM FROM CT

Failed Content Test	Never Tested	Postponed	Low GPA - Dropped from EPP	Not Admitted to EPP	Applied by Mistake	Passed Exam but Graduated Non-Cert
42	1 <i>7</i>	5	3	1	1	3

CANDIDATES DROPPED FROM FIELD EXPERIENCE OR CLINICAL TEACHING COURSES

 If a candidate is dropped from field experience or clinical teaching courses, they are <u>NOT</u> allowed on the ISD campus until reinstated

- The missed days of clinical teaching will count as absences
 - No more than five absences are allowed during clinical teaching

FALL 2020 CLINICAL TEACHING

- APPLIED AS OF 2/6/20
 - 137
 - 99 EC-6 AND 4-8
 - 38 SED AND ALL-LEVEL
- ENROLLED IN FIELD EXPERIENCE PRIOR TO CT
 - 166
- EPP OFFICE HAS REACHED OUT TO STUDENTS
 - EMAILED FE STUDENTS
 - EMAILED STUDENTS THAT DROPPED CT IN SPRING 2020
 - CLASS VISITS
- WATCH FOR EMAIL FROM CT COORDINATOR REQUESTING PROGRAM FEEDBACK ON CT CANDIDATES THAT HAVE APPLIED FOR FALL 2020 CT

PEC STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

ITEMS FROM THE FLOOR



QUESTIONS?



ADJOURN

NEXT MEETING: APRIL 16TH

ROOM TBA -LOOKING INTO USE OF A ZOOM ROOM

THANK YOU!



LUMBERJACKS MAKE GREAT TEACHERS